Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Plastics, Inc.		03/19/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Man Kwong Ho
Street Address:	21 W. Norman Ave.
City:	Arcadia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91007
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2123619	GRANTON
Registration Number:	2174427	PRETTY PLEASE
Registration Number:	2247692	GRANTON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)839-2550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-839-3800

Email: lynn.ly@lpwesq.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Yen Leo Pelletier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1661 Hanover Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Yen Leo Pelletier
Signature:	/Sue Yen Leo Pelletier/
Date:	05/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0745

900106024

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignments-1#page1.tif

source=Assignments-2#page1.tif

source=Assignments-3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0746** 

WHEREAS, Grand Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 524 Riverdale Drive, Glendale, CA 01204 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark GRANTON ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: children's clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, pants, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, shorts, swimsuits, socks, hats, caps, sweaters, sweatshirts, gloves, mittens and shoes, in Class 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 and 39); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2123619 on December 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Man-Kwong Ho ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

(Seal)

WHEREAS, Grand Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 524 Riverdale Drive, Glendale, CA 01204 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark PRETTY PLEASE ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: children's clothing, namely, beach cover-ups, belts, boots, caps, coats, coveralls, dresses, gloves, hats, jackets, night shirts, pajamas, pants, raincoats, sandals, shirts, shoes, shorts, slippers, socks, sweatpants, sweatshirts, sweaters, tights, T-shirts, vests, underwear and visors, in Class 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 and 39); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2174427 on July 21, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Man-Kwong Ho ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

(Seal)

WHEREAS, Grand Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 524 Riverdale Drive, Glendale, CA 01204 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark GRANTON ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: children's shoes, boots, sneakers, sandals and slippers, in Class 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 and 39); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2247692 on May 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Man-Kwong Ho ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )ss.

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this //H/day of March , 2008 by

Ken Ho , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature:

Signat

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0749